
 

 Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

 

 Declaration of Compliance 
Supplier Kimberly-Clark Europe Ltd., 

40 London Road 
Reigate, 
Surrey 
RH2 9QP, UK 
 
Kimberly-Clark B.V., 
Copernicuslaan 35, 
6716 BM Ede, Netherlands  

Products, codes - covered by this 
declaration 

WYPALL* L10 EXTRA Wipers (Blue) 
7393,7493 
 
WYPALL* L10 EXTRA+ Wipers (Blue) 
7240,7472,7474,7476 
 
WypAll® Surface Wiping Jumbo Roll L10 
7200 
 
WypAll® Service & Retail Centrefeed for Roll Control™ L10 
7492,7494 
 
WypAll® Cleaning & Maintenance Jumbo Roll – Extra Long L20 7317 
 
WypAll® Industrial Centrefeed L20 
7302 
 
WypAll® Industrial Jumbo Roll – Extra Wide L30 
7426 
 
WypAll® Industrial Jumbo Roll L30 
7425 
 
WypAll® Service & Retail Centrefeed for Reach™ L10 
6220 
 

Kimberly Clark Global product Safety 
Clearance number 

C1999-2689 (Tissue Machine) 
C2004-2200 (Rolled Line 1) 
C2007-0393 (Rolled Line 2) 
 

Material Reference 3983 / 8 / 0  
Date of the declaration 05/09/2017 
Revision 04 Date 20/11/2020 
Declaration Expiry date 30/04/2021 
Declaration of Compliance with 
This product complies with (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended) 

This product complies with (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended) 

This product complies with German Recommendation BfR No. XXXVI (as amended) 



 

 Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 

This paper article intended to come into contact with food has been designed with substances that are 
permitted for use in paper and board conforming to German Recommendation, BfR No. XXXVI. Paper and 
board for food contact. 
 
This paper article manufactured according to regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended) on good 
manufacturing practice. 
 
Kimberly-Clark is a leader in the paper and board industry and recognizes the importance of the industry 
guidelines (as amended) as an active participant in their development. These guidelines form the basis for 
our compliance strategy. 
 
All ingredients used in this article do not exceed any legal levels based on intended use of the product. Raw 
materials used in production of the article are specified safe for food contact and are procured from an 
approved Kimberly-Clark supplier. 
 
Kimberly-Clark has an internal product traceability system in accordance with our Quality Management 
system. 
 
 
 
Article Material 
The Fiber source of the article, 45 - 89% Recycled paper fiber.  
Information about Raw materials and testing 
This article has been subject to a rigorous testing protocol to ensure product safety, in line with the 
requirements of (EC) No.1935/2004, Article 3: to demonstrate that there is no transfer of constituents to 
food which could endanger human health, bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the 
food , or bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof. 
 
Conditions of use 

 Type(s) of food with which it is intended to be put in contact 
o All Foods. 

 Time and temperature and storage while in contact with the food 
o Room temperature- up to 20°C (68°F) up to 10 minutes. 

 
Functional Barrier 
There is no functional barrier present. 

 

 

Name: ______________________             Signature: ______________________________ 

 

Regulatory Affairs Manager 

 

Liz Brigden


